

CIN: U74999R\_2019PTC060937 WWW.STARWINGHR.COM | GIVING WINGS TO YOUR DREAM

## LINKAGE DOCUMENT BETWEEN

## MAR THOMA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, PERUMBAVOOR

## AND

## **STAR WING HR**

This Linkage entered at Mar Thoma College For Women, Perumbavoor (referred to as First Party) and Star Wing HR (referred to as Second Party) on this 10 day of October 2019 signed as a part of academy-industry interaction and for mutually beneficial promotional activities. The understanding is stated as follows: During the contemplation of understanding, both parties agree to work together and achieve the following objectives:

1. To contribute to and enhance the ability of students to adapt to actual working environments

and facilitate practical application of knowledge gained.

2. To establish close and continuous interaction between Mar Thoma College for Women and

Star Wing HR to discuss professional and practical issues related to the field of

Career orientation and placement.

3. To exchange technical ideas and deliver expert lectures in motivation, career requirements and skill development.

4. To organize training camps and internships for the students of Mar Thoma College for Women. To organize internship visits for students to promote interaction between students and best companies in the field.

> Managing Director Starwing Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. 5-L, Nasaranipally Building, Monipally P.O. Monipally, Kottayam-686 636

6. To promote peer to peer learning and enable the community to learn and grow together.



CONSULTING | RECRUITMENT AND HEAD HUNTING | CORPORATE TRAINING | PLACEMENT TRAINING

7. To organize continuing education programmes by assessing the need of top professional companies.

9. Both parties shall strive together and put their best efforts for the successful implementation of the agreement.

10. Star Wing HR shall provide necessary support for Mar Thoma College For Women, Perumbavoor for the student community in the form of training/career guidance/placement.

11. The cooperation and development of activities may be extended to other fields and subjects where Mar Thoma College For Women, Perumbavoor and Star Wing HR identify areas of interest.

12. Both the parties recognize that this Linkage establishes the foundation for mutual understanding and interest and does not entail any financial obligations for either party.

13. This agreement shall become valid upon signing by both sides, and will he in force for three years from the date of signing, with the understanding that the document may be cancelled by either side by giving prior notice in writing, not less than one month before the date of termination.

Date: 10 October 2019



2. For and on behalf of Star Wing HR Schillose

1. Dr. Anupama P, HoD Physics, Mar Thoma College for Women



Seh-Gose Managing Director Starwing Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. 5-L, Nasaranipally Building, Monipally P.O. Monipally, Kottayam-686 636